
7. JÄRVA SUVEMÄNGUD 
08. juuni 2013, Türi Linnastaadion 

 
 Nimi Sünniaeg Linn/vald Tulemus Tuul Punktid 
PB 100m 
1 Clen Erik Mõttus 15.04.1998 Türi vald 12,1 0,0 35 
2 Lauri Reinpõld 14.04.1999 Imavere vald 12,6 0,0 32 
3 Voldemar Komarov 06.01.1998 Koeru vald 12,7 0,2 30 
4 Janar Kulp 26.04.1998 Koeru vald 12,8 0,0 28 
5 Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 Türi vald 15,2 0,2 27 
6 Ken Järve 16.01.2001 Imavere vald 15,7 0,2 26 
7 Rando Trahv 05.12.2000 Järva-Jaani vald 15,8 0,2 25 
8 Braian Jullinen 24.09.1999 Järva-Jaani vald 16,4 0,0 24 
 
PB 1500m 
1 Rando Trahv 05.12.2000 Järva-Jaani vald 6.21,2 35 
2 Siim Saarmets 2000 Järva-Jaani vald 6.34,7 32 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Clen Erik Mõttus 15.04.1998 Türi vald 1.70 35 
2 Risto Moppel 18.05.1998 Paide linn 1.55 32 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Clen-Erik Mõttus 19.05.1998 Türi vald 5,51 0,0 35 
2 Risto Moppel 18.05.1998 Paide linn 5,23 2,5 32 
        4,97 1,6   
3 Mait Mikussaar 12.06.1998 Koigi vald 5,06 0,0 30 
4 Lauri Reinpõld 14.04.1999 Imavere vald 5,02 0,0 28 
5 Tevon Voltenberg 04.11.1998 Koeru vald 4,47 2,8 27 
        4,32 0,4   
6 Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 Türi vald 3,66 1,2 26 
7 Rando Trahv 05.12.2000 Järva-Jaani vald 3,34 0,0 25 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Risto Moppel 18.05.1998 Paide linn 11,75 35 
2 Rasmus- Andreas Roosioks 04.01.1998 Koeru vald 11,05 32 
3 Janar Kulp 26.04.1998 Koeru vald 10,92 30 
4 Mait Mikussaar 12.06.1998 Koigi vald 10,29 28 
5 Voldemar Komarov 06.01.1998 Koeru vald 10,04 27 
6 Viljar Kams 13.12.1998 Koigi vald 9,48 26 
7 Tevon Voltenberg 04.11.1998 Koeru vald 9,00 25 
8 Lauri Reinpõld 14.04.1999 Imavere vald 8,66 24 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Voldemar Komarov 06.01.1998 Koeru vald 30,76 35 
2 Janar Kulp 26.04.1998 Koeru vald 26,57 32 
3 Tevon Voltenberg 04.11.1998 Koeru vald 26,24 30 
4 Rasmus- Andreas Roosioks 04.01.1998 Koeru vald 25,60 28 
5 Romet Jürgenson 22.12.1998 Paide linn 21,52 27 
 
PA 100m 
1 David Kask 1996 Paide linn 11,6 0,0 35 
2 Mait Markus Ahvelt 25.04.1996 Türi vald 12,0 0,0 32 
3 Kaarel Siimut  06.03.1997 Paide linn 12,0 0,0 30 
4 Markel Siska 08.03.1997 Koigi vald 12,1 0,0 28 
5 Aivar Siska 11.02.1997 Koigi vald 12,4 0,0 27 
6 Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 Väätsa vald 12,8 0,0 26 
7 Jan Velin 19.06.1996 Koigi vald 12,8 0,0 25 
8 Asko Krais 19.02.1996 Türi vald 12,9 0,0 24 
9 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 Koigi vald 13,2 0,0 23 
10 Siim Erberg 16.04.1997 Imavere vald 14,0 0,0 22 
11 Sken Selge 15.03.1997 Järva-Jaani vald 14,5 0,0 21 



 
PA 1500m 
1 Dan Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru vald 4.46,6 35 
2 Hannes Ormus 13.03.1996 Türi vald 5.02,4 32 
3 Mait Markus Ahvelt 25.04.1996 Türi vald 5.14,9 30 
4 Jan Velin 19.06.1996 Koigi vald 5.18,8 28 
5 Sken Selge 15.03.1997 Järva-Jaani vald 6.13,8 27 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Rait Markus Ahvelt 25.04.1996 Türi vald 1.80 35 
2 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 Koigi vald 1.75 32 
3 Stiivo Siider 12.09.1997 Paide linn 1.60 30 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Kevin Kangur 23.09.1996 Türi vald 6,08 -1,2 35 
2 Kristo Kams 30.06.1996 Koigi vald 5,78 0.0 32 
3 Asko Krais 19.02.1996 Türi vald 5,60 0.3 30 
4 Stiivo Siider 12.09.1997 Paide linn 5,44 0.6 28 
5 Aivon Siska   Koigi vald 5,36 3.0 27 
        4,72 1.4   
6 Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 Väätsa vald 5,27 0.0 26 
7 Markel Siska 08.03.1997 Koigi vald 5,26 1.8 25 
8 Kaarel Siimut  06.03.1997 Paide linn 5,01 1.0 24 
9 Jan Velin 19.06.1996 Koigi vald 4,94 0.3 23 
10 Tarvo Endel Vaikjärv 06.11.1997 Koigi vald 4,64 1.4 22 
11 Sken Selge 15.03.1997 Järva-Jaani vald 4,49 0.0 21 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi vald 16,22 35 
2 Kevin Kangur 23.09.1996 Türi vald 12,06 32 
3 Dan Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru vald 11,68 30 
4 Elmar Peetsi 08.12.1997 Koeru vald 11,22 28 
5 Aivar Siska 11.02.1997 Koigi vald 11,16 27 
6 Paul Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru vald 11,13 26 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi vald 44,81 35 
2 Kevin Kangur 23.09.1996 Türi vald 35,35 32 
3 Dan Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru vald 34,66 30 
4 Stiivo Siider 12.09.1997 Paide linn 29,00 28 
5 Kaarel Siimut  06.03.1997 Paide linn 26,99 27 
6 Paul Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru vald 25,84 26 
 
M 100m 
1 Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi vald 11,1 0,0 35 
2 Tanel Ärm 01.01.1994 Türi vald 11,4 0,0 32 
3 Tanel Takk 01.01.1995 Türi vald 11,4 0,0 30 
4 Margus Porkveli 1991 Ambla vald 11,5 0,0 28 
5 Taavi Parts 28.01.1992 Väätsa vald 11,9 0,8 27 
6 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 12,1 0,8 26 
7 Kaspar Kasemetsa 1995 Koigi vald 12,3 0,0 25 
8 Sander Promm 28.05.1995 Paide linn 12,3 0,0 24 
9 Janar Metsapool 09.04.1989 Koigi vald 12,4 0,8 23 
10 Siim Part 1993 Ambla vald 12,5 0,0 22 
11 Jaanus Pedius 10.07.1986 Järva-Jaani vald 12,7 0,8 21 
12 Tave Parts 15.08.1995 Väätsa vald 12,9 0,0 20 
 
M 1500m 
1 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 4.18,0 35 
2 Siim Part 1993 Ambla vald 4.34,4 32 
3 Andres Lõiv 01.01.1994 Türi vald 4.46,7 30 
4 Janar Metsapool 09.04.1989 Koigi vald 4.55,3 28 



5 Siim Kams 06.04.1994 Koigi vald 4.57,3 27 
6 Kevin Breemet    27.10.1995 Paide linn 5.14,9 26 
7 Kaspar Kasemetsa 17.12.1995 Koigi vald 5.15,6 25 
8 Raido Tammleht 14.05.1990 Järva-Jaani vald 5.59,5 24 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi vald 1,98 35 
2 Martin Seetur   Türi vald 1,90 32 
3 Sander Promm 28.05.1995 Paide linn 1,70 30 
4 Kevin Breemet    27.10.1995 Paide linn 1,70 28 
5 Ranno Lepasep 1995 Ambla vald 1,55 27 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi vald 6,40 1.7 35 
2 Tanel Takk 01.01.1995 Türi vald 6,00 0.0 32 
3 Ranno Lepasep 1995 Ambla vald 5,60 0.0 30 
4 Kevin Breemet    27.10.1995 Paide linn 5,55 1.9 28 
5 Sander Promm 28.05.1995 Paide linn 5,52 1.1 27 
6 Taavi Parts 28.01.1992 Väätsa vald 5,11 0.0 26 
7 Margus Porkveli 1991 Ambla vald 5,10 0.0 25 
 
M kuulitõuge 7kg 
1 Urmo Lepamets 1984 Ambla vald 15,01 35 
2 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi vald 13,80 32 
3 Ilmar Mõttus 01.01.1978 Türi vald 11,56 30 
4 Mati Sulg 1994 Türi vald 10,50 28 
5 Egon Aben 22.03.1990 Väätsa vald 10,34 27 
6 Martin Seetur 1989 Türi vald 10,20 26 
7 Kardi Krimm 1982 Imavere vald 9,84 25 
8 Siim Kams 1994 Koigi vald 9,69 24 
9 Martin Kasemetsa 31.01.1993 Koigi vald 9,09 23 
10 Arto Saar 13.12.1982 Järva-Jaani vald 8,96 22 
11 Raido Tammleht 14.05.1990 Järva-Jaani vald 8,63 21 
12 Tave Parts 15.08.1995 Väätsa vald 8,41 20 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi vald 45,40 35 
2 Martin Seetur 1989 Türi vald 31,93 32 
3 Mati Sulg 1994 Türi vald 27,01 30 
4 Ranno Lepasep 1995 Ambla vald 25,91 28 
5 Andres Lõiv 01.01.1994 Türi vald 23,24 27 
6 Arto Saar 13.12.1982 Järva-Jaani vald 21,84 26 
7 Raido Tammleht 14.05.1990 Järva-Jaani vald 19,18 25 
 
Meesveteranid, 100m 
1 Lauri Lipp 17.01.1960 Paide linn 12,8 0,0 35 
2 Andres Viidikas 01.07.1968 Türi vald 13,7 0,0 32 
3 Tähve Milt 08.08.1953 Türi vald 14,0 0,0 30 
4 Vahur Palu 21.11.1965 Koeru vald 14,0 0,0 28 
5 Aare Selge 1959 Järva-Jaani vald 16,3 0,0 27 
 
Meesveteranid, 1500m 
1 Urmas Ärm 13.02.1966 Türi vald 5.28,9 35 
2 Raul Laas 1959 Paide linn 5.57,3 32 
3 Aare Selge 1959 Järva-Jaani vald 6.10,7 30 
 
Meesveteranid, kõrgushüpe 
1 Andres Viidikas 01.07.1968 Türi vald 1,50 35 
2 Veiko Valang 20.09.1960 Türi vald 1,40 32 
3 Vahur Palu 21.11.1965 Koeru vald 1,30 30 
4 Tähve Milt 08.08.1953 Türi vald 1,25 28 
 
 



Meesveteranid, kaugushüpe 
1 Andres Viidikas 01.07.1968 Türi vald 4,74 1.5 35 
2 Vahur Palu 21.11.1965 Koeru vald 4,28 -1.2 32 
3 Lauri Lipp 17.01.1960 Paide linn 4,25 0.0 30 
4 Tähve Milt 08.08.1953 Türi vald 4,15 0.0 28 
 
Meesveteranid, kuulitõuge 7kg 
1 Ahto Salum 29.04.1966 Paide linn 9,50 35 
2 Teet Treier 1971 Imavere vald 8,76 32 
3 Jaanus Nilp 20.06.1968 Imavere vald 8,40 30 
4 Jüri Ellram 12.10.1955 Imavere vald 8,13 28 
5 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi vald 7,04 27 
6 Mati Mehik 01.01.1948   7,00 26 
 
Meesveteranid, kettaheide 2kg 
1 Ahto Salum 29.04.1966 Paide linn 30,14 35 
2 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi vald 21,44 32 
3 Mati Mehik 01.01.1948 Koigi vald 15,83 30 
4 Aare Selge 1959 Järva-Jaani vald 15,82 28 
 
TB 100m 
1 Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru vald 12,6 1,2 35 
2 Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru vald 13,3 3,0 32 
3 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 14,1 1,2 30 
4 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 14,4 3,0 28 
5 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 Väätsa vald 14,9 2,0 27 
6 Annemai Raabe 12.10.1999 Türi vald 14,9 1,9 26 
7 Anna Jürissaar 20.03.2001 Imavere vald 15,2 1,2 25 
8 Aveli Nilbe 18.10.1998 Väätsa vald 15,2 2,0 24 
9 Liilia Järmut 09.02.1999 Imavere vald 15,4 3,0 23 
10 Anna Maria Mets 01.04.1999 Paide linn 15,6 3,0 22 
11 Karita Vaikjärv 27.10.1999 Koigi vald 15,6 1,9 21 
12 Marta Tull 29.07.2000 Koigi vald 15,6 1,2 20 
13 Marita-Karmen Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 15,9 2,0 19 
14 Jane Toovis 22.09.1999 Koigi vald 15,9 1,9 18 
15 Grete-Liis Oja 29.04.1999 Järva-Jaani vald 16,1 3,0 17 
16 Salvia Evely Goldin 25.03.2002 Imavere vald 16,5 1,9 16 
 
TB 800m 
1 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 Koigi vald 2.57,2 35 
2 Liilia Järmut 09.02.1999 Imavere vald 2.59,5 32 
3 Janella Põldpüü 23.05.1998 Imavere vald 3.10,5 30 
4 Liisa Volkova 04.04.1998 Paide linn 3.11,2 28 
5 Anna Jürissaar 2001 Imavere vald 3.20,2 27 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru vald 1,45 35 
2 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 1,45 32 
3 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 Väätsa vald 1,35 30 
4 Kailys Kreek 25.05.2000 Koigi vald 1,30 28 
5 Anna Maria Mets 01.04.1999 Paide linn 1,30 27 
6 Karita Vaikjärv 27.10.1999 Koigi vald 1,30 26 
7 Marita-Karmen Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 1,25 25 
8 Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru vald 1,25 24 
9 Grete-Liis Oja 29.04.1999 Järva-Jaani vald 1,20 23 
9 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 Koigi vald 1,20 23 
  Grethien Vaarik 12.08.1998 Järva-Jaani vald NH   
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru vald 4,61 1.9 35 
2 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 4,19 0.0 32 
3 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi vald 4,05 2.0 30 
4 Anneli Raabe 12.10.1999 Türi vald 4,00 0.3 28 



5 Aveli Nilbe 18.10.1998 Väätsa vald 3,97 0.5 27 
6 Marita-Karmen Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 3,95 0.1 26 
7 Liilia Järmut 09.02.1999 Imavere vald 3,88 1.5 25 
8 Anna Maria Mets 01.04.1999 Paide linn 3,75 0.4 24 
9 Grete-Liis Oja 29.04.1999 Järva-Jaani vald 3,67 1.7 23 
10 Marta Tull 29.07.2000 Koigi vald 3,66 0.3 22 
11 Anna Jürissaar 20.03.2001 Imavere vald 3,54 1.7 21 
12 Kärolin Ilves 14.12.1998 Väätsa vald 3,39 0.0 20 
13 Karita Vaikjärv 27.10.1999 Koigi vald 3,28 1.5 19 
14 Salvia Evely Goldin 25.03.2002 Imavere vald 2,60 0.0 18 
 
TB kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru vald 10,22 35 
2 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 9,01 32 
3 Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru vald 8,06 30 
4 Liisa Volkova 04.04.1998 Paide linn 7,93 28 
5 Kristi Jõgi 18.05.1998 Järva-Jaani vald 7,76 27 
6 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi vald 5,97 26 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru vald 31,06 35 
2 Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru vald 23,77 32 
3 Liisa Volkova 04.04.1998 Paide linn 23,06 30 
4 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 21,97 28 
5 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi vald 19,47 27 
 
TA 100m 
1 Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi vald 12,8 2,2 35 
2 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1996 Türi vald 13,8 2,2 32 
3 Marielle Kleemeier 14.05.1996 Paide linn 13,9 0,0 30 
4 Karmen Kalamees 05.12.1996 Imavere vald 14,0 0,0 28 
5 Kertu Salme 22.09.1997 Paide linn 14,4 2,2 27 
6 Siive Kams 16.11.1997 Koigi vald 14,4 0,0 26 
7 Siiri Kams 28.05.1996 Koigi vald 15,3 2,2 25 
8 Kaisa Tõnise 04.08.1997 Koigi vald 15,8 0,0 24 
9 Nele Neeme 07.05.1996 Koeru vald 15,9 0,0 23 
 
TA 800m 
1 Marielle Kleemeier 14.05.1996 Paide linn 2.44,2 35 
2 Nele Neeme 1996 Koeru vald 2.47,8 32 
3 Kaisa Tõnise 04.08.1997 Koigi vald 3.18,7 30 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi vald 1,40 35 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi vald 5,06 1.3 35 
2 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1996 Türi vald 4,65 0.9 32 
3 Karmen Kalamees 05.12.1996 Imavere vald 4,49 1.9 30 
4 Kertu Salme 22.09.1997 Paide linn 4,43 0.1 28 
5 Marielle Kleemeier 14.05.1996 Paide linn 4,25 0.3 27 
6 Brenda Tamp 29.08.1997 Järva-Jaani vald 4,05 0.1 26 
7 Siiri Kams 28.05.1996 Koigi vald 3,70 4.3 25 
        3,63 0.2   
8 Siive Kams 16.11.1997 Koigi vald 3,59 0.0 24 
9 Kaisa Tõnise 04.08.1997 Koigi vald 3,28 0.0 23 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Birgit Sitska 19.03.1997 Paide linn 8,39 35 
2 Diana Simmer 11.12.1997 Paide linn 8,07 32 
3 Brenda Tamp 29.08.1997 Järva-Jaani vald 7,56 30 
4 Triinu Kopelmäe 07.05.1997 Väätsa vald 7,41 28 
 



TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Birgit Sitska 19.03.1997 Paide linn 20,96 35 
2 Diana Simmer 11.12.1997 Paide linn 19,66 32 
 
N 100m 
1 Kelly Martin 26.01.1995 Türi vald 13,8 1,1 35 
2 Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru vald 14,5 1,1 32 
3 Egle Lepp 24.04.1988 Väätsa vald 14,5 2,2 30 
4 Reelika Mägi 15.12.1993 Türi vald 14,6 1,1 28 
5 Merlin Kitsingi   Türi vald 15,0 1,1 27 
6 Katre Kluust 07.01.1995 Koeru vald 15,0 2,2 26 
7 Kristiina Marita Alliksoo 06.06.1998 Koigi vald 16,0 2,2 25 
8 Jana Roosimägi 01.09.1983 Imavere vald 16,9 2,2 24 
 
N 800m 
1 Deivi Teppan 16.10.1991 Koeru vald 2.34,6 35 
2 Kairin Ööpik 21.09.1989 Türi vald 2.43,5 32 
3 Reelika Mägi 15.12.1993 Türi vald 2.52,9 30 
4 Külli Kori 1989 Türi vald 2.56,0 28 
5 Kelly Miadzeles 04.12.1994 Türi vald 3.02,4 27 
6 Kristiina Marita Alliksoo 06.06.1998 Koigi vald 3.06,1 26 
7 Jana Roosimägi 01.09.1983 Imavere vald 3.10,6 25 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Reelika Mägi 15.12.1993 Türi vald 1,35 35 
2 Külli Kori   Türi vald 1,25 32 
3 Kairin Ööpik   Türi vald 1,25 30 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru vald 4,79 -0.8 35 
2 Liisa Gritšenko 09.04.1989 Türi vald 4,54 1.4 32 
3 Helena Meister 22.05.1995 Türi vald 4,29 1.5 30 
4 Kelly Martin 26.01.1995 Türi vald 4,03 1.3 28 
5 Katre Kluust 07.01.1995 Koeru vald 3,98 -0.3 27 
6 Egle Lepp 24.04.1988 Väätsa vald 3,96 1.7 26 
7 Kristiina Marita Alliksoo 06.06.1998 Koigi vald 3,76 0.6 25 
8 Merlin Kitsingi 06.07.1994 Türi vald 3,32 1.1 24 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe  08.11.1995 Koigi vald 14,63 35 
2 Marit Mänd 07.02.1988 Türi vald 10,91 32 
3 Liisa Gritšenko 09.04.1989 Türi vald 10,05 30 
4 Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru vald 9,35 28 
5 Kristiina Kurvits 04.01.1994 Türi vald 9,26 27 
6 Siive Kams 15.07.1994 Koigi vald 8,98 26 
7 Marju Rannaste 30.09.1994 Koigi vald 8,45 25 
8 Egle Lepp 24.04.1988 Väätsa vald 8,37 24 
9 Kaidi Tedre 06.02.1995 Väätsa vald 7,40 23 
10 Helena Meister 22.05.1995 Türi vald 7,19 22 
11 Merlin Kitsingi 06.07.1994 Türi vald 7,02 21 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe  08.11.1995 Koigi vald 41,28 35 
2 Liisa Gritšenko 09.04.1989 Türi vald 33,33 32 
3 Marit Mänd 07.02.1988 Türi vald 30,92 30 
4 Deivi Teppan 16.10.1991 Koeru vald 30,71 28 
5 Kristiina Kurvits 04.01.1994 Türi vald 26,52 27 
 
Naisveteranid, 60m 
1 Eva Arusalu 14.12.1969 Järva-Jaani vald 9,6 0,9 35 
2 Tiiu Väli  1964 Paide linn 9,8 0,7 32 
3 Maili Antons 1973 Ambla vald 10,0 0,9 30 
4 Tiina Idavain 10.10.1957 Järva-Jaani vald 10,1 0,7 28 



5 Jelena Tammik 24.08.1971 Paide linn 10,2 0,7 27 
6 Ede-Ly Arusalu 17.02.1978 Järva-Jaani vald 10,5 0,9 26 
7 Anneli Siimussaar 02.04.1972 Imavere vald 10,8 0,9 25 
8 Margit Reinpõld 23.01.1971 Imavere vald 11,1 0,7 24 
9 Malle Valdur 08.11.1977 Väätsa vald 11,7 0,9 23 
 
Naisveteranid, 800m 
1 Tiina Idavain 10.10.1957 Järva-Jaani vald 2.54,3 35 
2 Tuuli Haljaste   Imavere vald 3.18,6 32 
3 Maili Antons 1973 Ambla vald 3.30,0 30 
4 Saima Kams 25.04.1976 Koigi vald 3.44,3 28 
 
Naisveteranid, kõrgushüpe 
1 Lea Valang 05.12.1962 Türi vald 1,25 35 
 
Naisveteranid, kaugushüpe 
1 Maili Antons 1973 Ambla vald 3.90 -0,4 35 
2 Karin Sulg 01.01.1970 Türi vald 3,87 1.5 32 
3 Eva Arusalu 14.12.1969 Järva-Jaani vald 3,71 0.0 30 
4 Tiiu Väli  1964 Paide linn 3,62 0.0 28 
5 Tiina Idavain 10.10.1957 Järva-Jaani vald 3,54 1.1 27 
6 Ede-Ly Arusalu 17.02.1978 Järva-Jaani vald 3,09 1.0 26 
 
Naisveteranid, kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Saima Kams 25.04.1976 Koigi vald 8,69 35 
2 Karin Sulg 01.01.1970 Türi vald 8,58 32 
3 Malle Valdur 08.11.1977 Väätsa vald 8,04 30 
4 Tiiu Väli 01.01.1964 Paide linn 7,74 28 
5 Pille Palumaa 1974 Järva-Jaani vald 7,25 27 
6 Margit Reinpõld 23.01.1971 Imavere vald 6,60 26 
7 Tuuli Haljaste 22.10.1974 Imavere vald 6,03 25 
8 Jelena Tammik 24.08.1971 Paide linn 5,10 24 
 
Naisveteranid, kettaheide 1kg 
1 Pille Palumaa 1974 Järva-Jaani vald 22,56 35 
2 Karin Sulg 01.01.1970 Türi vald 21,52 32 
3 Saima Kams 25.04.1976 Koigi vald 20,32 30 
4 Lea Valang 05.12.1962 Türi vald 18,55 28 
 
Pendelteatejooks 
1 Koeru vald   Koeru vald 1.27,3 70 
2 Türi vald   Türi vald 1.28,6 64 
3 Koigi vald   Koigi vald 1.30,7 60 
4 Imavere vald   Imavere vald 1.35,3 56 
5 Järva-Jaani vald   Järva-Jaani vald 1.40,6 54 
  Väätsa vald   Väätsa vald DQ 170.13   
  Paide linn   Paide linn DQ 170.13   
 
ÜLDARVESTUS 
1 Türi 1081 p 
2 Koeru 1014 p 
3 Paide linn 946 p 
4 Koigi 935 p 
5 Järva-Jaani 865 p 
6 Imavere 759 p 
7 Väätsa  554p 
8 Ambla 322 p 
 


